o
bock

Spare part ist

2019
Nursing care bed practico alu plus

Motors Dewert

(Deliveries since January 2018)

Prices: ex Works

Please mention the serial number of the bed on your order.
Subject to technical modification

Issued: May 2019



Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

bock”™

Pflegebett practico alu plus

423

Pflegebett practico alu SCC

424

Pos-Nr. | Shide | Benernung ArtN- | 2g- W
1 |1 |BG-UEGERLAECHE_PRACTLOALUPLUS 9B5719201 06760
2 |2 |UNVERSAL-GHTER 63000498 )
b |6 | GRLINKSCHRAUBE-MBXLS 70000548 | 000955
5 |6 [STOPMATER-MB 70000446 000731
7 |2 |BGLUBB-ALL PLUS 92004399/92006400 | 0697
B |2 |BG-ENDSTUEK-TYP-2-MID20% oK% | 02659
9 |4 [BG-SEHTENGTTER-OBJEXT-N0X30-220-200K0MP. | 97703 B8
Revision: 02 Stand: 05.12.2016 Seite | 2



ARDUIYD

nujeM uosipe TT00€Y ZZ adA} |aued pug 6€TV 66916

dep djdeN £LT0LZY ZZ 2dAy [aued pu3 ISTV 66916

paxuejd Auayd 600y Zz 2dA) [aued pu3 LOOV 66916

YeQ ewouos 8ZT0ZY zz 9dA) |sued pug S9TV 66916

paweals Yysaag {£0tzy 7z adAl |aued puj 00V 66916

INujepn UoSIpeIA TTO0EY ZZ 2dAl sjaued pus jo 185 8/0V L1TT6

yleq 9jdeN £10£ZY ZzZ @dAy sjaued pua jo 385 L8OV L1226

payueld Auiayd 600ZY Zz 2dA1 sjaued pus jo 135 8TOV L1ZZ6

YeQ ewouos 8ZT0ZYH zZz 2dA) sjsued pus Jo 135 YOIV L1226
pawea)s Yaa3ag 0y zz 2dAl sjsued pus 4o 135 100V L1226 8
(1ouondo ) uonoxif *[auj 3d0fins Buth| ay3 ay) Mojaq uoiouIwINjf TOOV 18226 L
uolexy Yum xoq |013uo0) 100v00Z2Z6 9
8 1nu dois 9%%00°00L S
SYX8IN MaJds peay Japul|A) 8%500°00L 14

mc_v_mcn_ [eJ3Uad YHM S101Sed W GZT pue siojow wc_ut_ ylim aseg 9/0V 64116

m:_v_m._o_ |eJ3uald “[Jul S1015eJ patanod wniulwnje pue siojow m_..__ut_ ylm aseg 010V 88916
Supjelq |ejuldd pue s103Sed 3|qISIA YHm S10j0W Sulll| yum aseq S90V6LTT6 €
Japl|3 |essamun 86%00°0€8 [4

S1010W “|dul ‘s3e|s uspoom yum snid nje od1oead asepns SuiAl TOOV 2S616
SJOJ0W ‘[oul ‘s1e|s wnjujwnje ajgeaowss yum snid nje od1oead aoepns SuiAq OTOV /5616 T
uonduiasag ‘ON-"MY| ‘ON

wd 002/06
snjd nje odijoe.ud paq a4ed uisinN




paweals y299g €02y (149] 100) Y814 peay) uoisisa papinap-Hoys ‘010S Jeq 21dodasaja) TOOV 26916
:s|1ed apis panyds 1oys
AnpuIallyY
JNuUjeAn uosipelN TTO0EY apIs pag auo ._ou:m_n_muco“—xmv S|ied 3pIs Uspoom snonunRuod jo Jdied 0S0V €0416
jJep w_Qm_>_ LT0LTY @pIs peg auo ‘_okw_n_mtcwuxwv S|ied apis uspoom snonuiluod Jo Jied S0V £0216
Umv_cm_a >twr_u 6007144 =2pIs peq auo ._ou:w_nmtcmuxmv S|iel apis usapoom snonujluod Jo tied 00V £€0/16
AeQ ewouos 8¢T0OCY =2p!IS p=q auo ._o“:w_n_m_ucmuxwv S|ieJ apis uspoom snonuijuod Jo lied o0V €0LT6
pawesls Yyxoog ye0rcy opIs paqg auo ._ougw_nmvcwuxmv sjiel apIs uapoom snonuluod Jo Jied TO00V €0/16
Inujepn uosipel\ TTO0EY 0Z 2dA3 jaued pu3 9%TV 66916
yaep aidey 10424 07 2dAy jsued pu3 STV 66916
payueld Auayd 600Z¥Y 0Z @2dA1 aued pu3 SZOV 66916
%eQ ewouos 8ZT0ZH 07 adA3 |aued pu3 ¥STV 66916
pawesals Ydaag ve0rzy 0t 2dAy |aued pu3 Z00V 66916
Inujep uostpelN TTO0EY 0Z 2dA1 jaued pus Jo 13S 90TV L1226
4eq aide L1042 0 adA; jaued pus Jo 185 9TTV £L12Z6
payue|d Aayd 600ZrY 0Z @dAl [sued pua Jo 185 STOV L1226
O BWOUOS 8ZTOTY 0T 2dA3 |aued pus Jo 135 680V L1226
paweals Yydosag £0rzy 0z 2dA1 |aued pus Jo 335 SO0V L1226
AIIDUASYD
Inuep uosipeil TTO0EY TZ 2dA) |sued pu3 vZIV 66916
yep ajdelN £T0/zY TT 2dA) |aued pu3 TLIV 66916
payueld Auiayd 600ZHY TZ 3dA) |sued pu3 960V 66916
YeQ ewouos 8ZT0ZY Tt adAy [aued pu3 €91V 66916
pawea)s Yd23ag yeOrzY Tz 9dA) |sued pu3 900V 669T6
nujepn uosipeln TTO0EY TZ 9dAy |aued pua 40 135 TS0V L1226
y4ep ajdeN £T0LZY Tz 2dAy [aued pua jo 388 STIV L1226
paxyueid A1ayd 600ZY Tz 2dAy |sued pus Jo 185 80V L1226
%eQ ewouos 8zT0zy Tz adAl [aued pua Jo 135 70TV L1226
paweals Yydaag £0bzy TT 2dAl |aued pua 4o 135 200V L1226




YBQ BWOUOS 8ZTOTZY Pud peay s|ies apis paplAlp 3uoj Jo Jied 600V 9£0Z6
paweals yaaag #E0FZH pua peay sjies apis papiaip Suo| Jo Jied 700V 9£026

s|ies apis 09/0t
INUjRA UOSIPRIAI TTOOEY PUD 100y S|1ed 3pIs papIAIp Suoj Jo Jied €Y0V SOLT6
yaep a|de| LT0/ZY PU? 100} s|ies 3pIs PIPIALP Suo| Jo Jied 670V SOLT6
paxue|d A1ayd 600ZFY Pua 100§ s|ies 3pis papiap Suoj Jo Jied 00V SO/16
EeQ BWOUOS 8ZTOTZY PU3 100} S|ied 3pIs papIAIp Suo| Jo Jied T¥OV S0LT6
pawesa)s Yyaaag yEOYZY Pud 100§ S|ies apis papialp Suoj JO Jied €00V SO0.LT6
INujeM UoSIpeIAl TTO0EY PUS peay sjies apis PapIAIp 3uo 40 Jied €YOV Y0LT6
sep ajdely ZT0/2Y pua peay sjies apis papiaip uof 4o ed 6¥0V Y0L16
paxuejd Al1BYD 600Zi7d PUd peay sjlel apIs PIapIAIP Suo) 4o Jied 00V ¥0L16
eQ ewouos gZTOTY pua peay sjlel apis papialp 3uol Jo Jied TYOV Y016
paweals Yaaag yE0rZY Pua peay sjies apis papiaip 3uo| Jo Jied €00V Y016

:S|ies apis payds Suon

AlDUIRY Y
nujep uosipelAl TTOOEY |1e4 3pIS PIPIAIP-HOYS JO Jied 8TOV 89816
ep 3deN LTOLTY |1Bd 3PIS PapIAIP-HIOYS JO Jled LTOV 89816
payueld Alayd 600y |les SpIs PapPIAIP-LIOYS JO Jjed TTOV 89816
YO BWOUOS SZTOTY |1et 3PIS PIPIAIP-LIOYS 4O Jied 910V 89816
paweals Yd93g EOYTY |18 SPIS PIPIAIP-HOYS JO Jied €00V 89816
SEp INUEA TTOOE H(IYSL 100} Y3| peay) UOISIIA PIPIASP-HOYS ‘0105 Jeq 1dods3|aL 810V 86916
sMep a|de|A LT0LZY (B 1004 ‘Y3| peay) uoISIaA PIPIARP-MIOYS ‘0708 Jeq 21dodsala L LTOV 86916
paxueld Asyd 6002y (Y814 1004 “Y3| pe3Y) UOISIBA PAPIABP-HOYS ‘0108 Jeq d1dodsa|aL TTOV 86916
}eQ ewouos 8ZTOTY (W81 1004 ‘Y3| peay) UoISI3A papIARP-LIoYS ‘010S Jeq Jtdodss|al 910V 86916
paweals Y2a9g EOrZY (1431 1004 ‘Y| peay) UoISIaA PapIABP-HOYS ‘010S Jeq didodsaja) 100V 86916
nujep UOSIPEIAl TTOOEY (W3] 1004 ‘W81 peaY) UOISIDA PAPIARP-HOYS ‘010S Jeq 31d0Is3|aL 810V L6916
yiep a|deN £10LZH(13] 1004 ‘WS pedY) UOISIdA PapIABP-HIoYS ‘O10S Jeq Jidodsaja) LTOV L6916
paxue|d Auayd 600ZY (W3] 1004 WS peay) UoisIdA papIABpP-HoYs ‘010S Jeq 31doasa|aL TIOV L6916
AeQ ewouos 8ZTOTY (Y3] 1004 ‘WS peay) uoisian papIABP-HoyYs ‘010S Jeq 21dodsala L 91OV £6916




S1E|S UDPOOM’WD 0T 0} UOISUSIXD Paq M 700V Z0¥
S1B|S USPOOM’WUD OTZ O3 UOISUSIXD Paq U 0TOV 2o¥
aoeyns SulA| nje ‘wa QZZ 03 UOISUSIXd Pag MY €00V 20V
2Je4ins w:_>_ nje ‘wd 012 0] uolisualxa paq €TI0V 20
TVYNOILJO
INuep UOSIPBIAI TTOOEY UOISIaA 09/0% 78 Paplap-8uo] ‘ONg sieq Jidodsajal €V0V 96916
(ep ajdeN LT0LZY UOISIdA 09/0F '8 PapIAIp-8uo] ‘ONQ sieq 21doass|a 0S0V 96916
payueld Auayd 6002 UOISISA 09/0F 1B PapPIAIP-8uO| ‘ONQ Sieq 21doIs3|aL 00V 96916
%eQ ewWOUOS 8ZTOTY UOISIaA 09/01 '3 Papiap-3uo] ‘ONA sieq d1dodsa|aL TYOV 96916
pawea)s Yoa3g ye0Ty UOISIaA 09/ OF '8 PapIap-8uo] ‘ONQ Sleq 21dodsa|a) €00V 96916
1nujepn UOSIPEIA TTOOEY PUS 1004 S|ied Bpis PapIAIp 8uoj Jo Jied 0TOV L£0T6
dep a|dey LTOLZY PU3 1004 S|ies 3pis PapIAIP Buoj Jo Jied €TI0V £L£0T6
payuejd AdYD 600ZFY PU 1004 s|1ed 3pIs papialp Suo| Jo Jied 900V ££0T6
%0 eWOUOS 8ZTOTY PUD 1004 S|IeJ 3PIS PIPIAIP Suof JO Jied 600V L£0T6
paweals Yy22ag yE0rZd PUS 1004 sl apis papialp Suoj Jo Jied Z00V ££026
1nuje M uosipeinl TTO0EY PUa peay sjiel apis paplAlp Suof Jo Jied 0TOV 9£026
y4ep ajdeN ZT0/ZY pua peay sjiel apis papiAlp Suoj Jo Jied TTOV 9€026
payjueld A11ayd 600z Pua peay sjiel apis papiaip Suo| Jo Jied 900V 9€026




Ersat

zteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

Liegefldche practico alu 2 I

91957

Pos-N. | Shck |Barermurng | Artar Zo- N
111 | Bo-ALUMNUIMRAHMEN-PRACTKDALUPLUS D206 9773 05741
2 |1 |BO-KOPFHEBETEL ALUPLUS.KOMAL 274 | 05742
3|1 |BSLASCHE KB PRACTIOALLPLLS. LUFGENSCALUSS NG |9200439 U7
3 [1 | BGAASCHE KBPRACTOALLPLLS LUECKENSCHLLES | 52006369 aﬁm
L b1 | BG-AUSSERETEL PRACTICOALURLLS KOMPL | 7216 |oB74s
L5 |1 |BGHB-ALUPLUS-8R0X790-STAH -4 LI-FEDER-KOMPL | 9RATB5N | 0BT
b |2 |WNELKBIS | SN0M0 M50
7 |1 |BG-MITETEL-LOSE-ALLPLLS-KOMP L/t | 9575
8 |1 |BGIR-ALLPLUS-S00XT0-STHL- ALL-FEDER-KOMP RIS J0ET
9 |1 |BG-MGAMAT2-3T7_%0MM H0000534/80000576 | 0597
B [1 [MEGAME-XS BO000E3TBN0NTT | VST
1 |3 |SUNTROLZAN-MOTORBEFESTIGNG-HXE0XA5 030014 {050
B |3 [SOERINGSOLP-AUER-SPLNTROLZEN 000062 | 001256
| B |1 |BG-RORKLAPPSTEIKIR | 70000973 | %700
m.n i FARME-ALLSTHL | 955, 9%55, 95T @ﬁ'ﬂ.a
B |8 |B3A lR{lﬁ‘TfOka‘FFfm | 9835, TS5, 957 ”fﬁ?fﬁ
B [h | BG-HEGL-RPOLUX-MISHAE |9 m&m
7 |1 |BG-ENSCHB-ABNEHBENDST-RE-MID20N, KOMP 700 (B
B [1  |BG-ENSCHUB-ASNEHMBENDST-LHMIDANG-KOMP NOMKE | 08622
B |1 |BG-ENSCHLB-ASNEHYBAR-ENDSTURCK-MOD20V-RE L0044 OBk,
2 [1 | BG-ENSCHUB-ABNEHVBAR-ENDSTUECK-MOD 20 -1t RO OBE3
7 |4 |BG-BEFESTIGING ANSTHUB_ALUBETT IN08LE, OB

Revision: 02

Stand: 05.12.2016

Seite | 3



Lying surface practico alu plus

No. |Art. No. Description
1/92173 AQ02 Aluminium frame of the lying
2(92174A001 Head bar actuator
3/920.04389 Connecting link right/left
4(92176A001 Foot bar actuator
5(91954A001 Head bar for lying surface with removable aluminium bars
91953 ADO1 Head bar for lying surface with wooden slats
6(610.00703 Angle bracket mattress compensation
7(92175A001 Middle part right/left removable aluminium bars
92175 A002 Middle part right/left wooden slats
8/91956A001 Foot bar for lying surface with removable alu bars
91955 A001 Foot bar for lying surface with wooden slats
9(800.00636 Head part single drive Dewert
10|800.00637 Foot part single drive Dewert
800.00758 Hand control Dewert
800.00662 Nurse key hand control
11|703.00114 Bolt with nut 10/45,8/52
12|700.00681 Piston bolt SL 10mm
13|700.00973 Pipe linch pin
14|830.00464 Fixation clip aluminium bars
890.01965 Rubber mould for woooden slats
700.00815 Metal screw filister head (4.8x16) for wooden slats
15|91345A001 Removable aluminium bar (lying surface)
91667 A001 Wooden slats
91669 A0O1 Wooden slats with tension regulators
16|92177A001 Mattress bracket
17|920.04165 End panel fixation foot end, right side
18(920.04166 End panel fixation foot end, left side
19(920.04164 End panel fixation head end, right side
20(920.04163 End panel fixation head end, left side
21(910.08484 Connecting link alu bed




Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

bock”

| Halterung + Steuerung | 92200

Pos-Nr [ Stk | Bererung. ACHNE. Zg- N

1 |1 |HATEPLATTE M13PRALU+ 61000782 / 9213t | 01551

2 |1 [Ma3 80000631 %077

3 [2 | RLACHKOPFSCHRALBE-MEX3)-VERZINKT | 7000097 017343

4 |2 [STOPMUTTERMG [ 70000645 000978

5 |2 |KUNSTSTOFFSPREIZNET 83000569 05978
Halterung + UBB | 920.04399

F

D -@
-_M________,‘_—-"" ;?;.»::""‘
@*\g\“\ Gb‘”:‘____.__ M’gﬂ“
@ E

Pos-b| Sk | Berervurg - ) A |2a-
1 s HATEAL AT EETT-OPWERT-ALLALLS S000TE [ 0673
7 |2 | CMESTWBXSTORX 0085 | 06025
3 |2 RUECKWANIEHRAL - E- KRR TOOT0STR | ARAR
Revision: 02 Stand: 05.12.2016

Seite | 10



Fixation and control box
Art.-No. 92200A001

No. |Article no. |Description

1 610.00846 Fixation plate control box practico alu plus
2 800.00631 Control box Dewert (without SCC)

3 700.01012 Fillister head screwr M6x30

4 700.00445 Stop nut M6

5 830.00569 Plastic expanding rivet




Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

Hubsystem |

91190

Revision: 02

Pos-N. | Stk |Benenung AN, Zg- N\
1 [e STOPMUTTER-M6 70000445 000928
2 |8 RLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE-M6X% 700009% 006840
3 |4 FLACHKOPPSCHRAUBE -MEX30-VERZNKT 70000977 02343
L |4 U-SCHEBE-20X2-D=105-DNTS 70000472 000835
5 [0 SCHERUNGSCLP-FUER-SPUNTBOLZEN 70000681 001254
6 |4 QLATBUGHSE-M-TFF-5-T-9 89002042 0298
7 |4 BUCHSE-BX1-ROH 60900009 012830
8 |4 MIO-FLACE FORM 700002% 006987
9 |4 LINSENSCHRAUBE-MI0X30 70000701 0341
' SPLNTBOLZEN-MOTORBEFESTIBNG-10XS0X4S | 703001, 01590
1[4 STOPFEN 40X20X3 GRAU 83000269 012937
2 | STOPFEN 30X20 GRAU 89001500 /89000M | 000547
8 |1 BG-AUSSENSTHERE-PRACTICO-NEDFT N 010351
% |6 SPLNTBOLZEN-MOTORBEFESTIRNG 70300093 00125,
5 |r OVALROHRS TOPFEN-50X20 B3000454/830,00546 | 009991
v |1 BG-MTTELSTREBE-PRAC-NETRG 91170 0N74L9
ARE U-STH -383X20)GX142%5 omth 010748
B |2 BG-TRAVERSE-PRACTLO-NELRG 9169 0071
9 |1 BG-DELADRIVE-PRACTIO-NEDKT 0N364
R BG-AUSSENSCHERE-PRACTICO-NEDKT oML 010348
a |2 BG-N\ENSCHERE-PRACTICO-NEDRG omz 01349
2 1 BG-DRADRIVE-PRACTIO-NEDFT 0882

Stand: 05.12.2016

Seite | 9



Lifting mechanism practico alu plus

No. [Art. No. Description

1 700.00445 Stop nut M6

2 700.00678 Flat head screw M6x16

3 700.01012 Flat head screw M6x30

4 700.00472 Felt washer 10,5

5 700.00681 Piston pin lock SL 10mm

6 890.02042 Friction bearing

7 609.00109 Bush D=15x11

8 700.00216 Hexagonal head nut flat M10
9 700.00701 Fillisterhead screw M10x30
10 703.00114 Bolt with nut10/45,8/52

11 830.00269 Cover plug 40x20x3

12 890.01500 Cover plug 30x20x3

13 91173A001 Outer scissor practico alu plus
14 703.00093 Bolt with nut10/45,8/52

15 830.00454 Cover plug 50x20

16 91170A001 Middle bar for scissor technique
17 91714A001 Slide rail practico

18 91169A001 Outer traverse for scissor

19 800.00669 Lifting motor head end Dewert
20 91174A001 Outer sisccor practico alu plus
21 91172 AOO1 Inner scissor practico alu plus
22 800.00668 Lifting motor foot end Dewert




Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

Untergestell practico 25/80 (mit 91688
FuBverkleidung)

Pos-N. | Stikk [Bereung ArthNe Zg- Nr.
L BG-UNTERRAHMEN-PR2S-80-ALU | 91686 0593
2 |1 BG-PR-NEDRG-TRAERSE-HUBSYSTEM | 9190 01340
3 BG-TRTTHEBEL-PRZ5-80-MOD20% | 91667 00603
5 VERBNOUNGSSNGE-ZV-MD20%: | 97% 0088
5 |2 DSANZSOEI-KUNST-TIXDBL | 70000469 000409
6 |2 LINSENSCHRALIBE -KREUZ-MBX25 70000178 001386
8 |2 SECHSKANTSCHUTZKAPPE-MB 8900094 000836
9 |2 6-KANTSCHRNGE-RER-ZV 007786 Ottt
UEE SCHAITHEREL -TENTE 82000047 003077
1 |4 LENKROLLE-2976_050R26.28 82000039 003063
2 % SPANPLATTENSCHRAUBE 45X25 0000773 009875
, 8900163
B s KUNSTSTORFSTOPFEN 4oxuon |06 000226

89001927
A STOPFEN-60X50 8900271 1557
& |4 REZ ' 70000301 000989
t I8 DNOT-MEXT2 0000533 000943
7 |4 KAPPE-RUSSVERK FDUNGPR 83000496 088
B[4 ALU-PROFL-FUSSVERKLEDUNG [ 60300050 0B

Revision: 02 Stand: 05.12.2016 Seite | 7



Base practico alu plus
with visible 100 castors and central
braking

No. |Art. No. Description

91496A001 Underframe

N | =

820.00060 100 mm double castor (green) head end

820.00061 100 mm double castors (red) foot end

910.07766 Locking bar

820.00047 Transfer lever for central braking

91716A001 Connecting bar

890.01245 Starlock 12

830.00547 Felt washer 8,4x17x2

3

4

5

6 91857A001 Trip lever central braking
7

8

9

700.00166 Filisterhead screw M6x10

10 890.01636 Cover plug 40x40

11 890.01927 Cover plug 60x50x1,5-3,5
12 700.00938 Filister head screw

13 700.00446 Stop nut M8

14 890.00916 Hexagonal protection cap M8




Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

| Endstiick Typ 20 | 91699

@ ~—(5) 3 ) /'“@
/ // / !
/ /// ? = i
) \
i
|
I
AN
.Y
o _ \
O N ®
Ros-M | Stk | Bermmung AN | 7g- N
i |1 EGENDSTUETK-TYR-Z0-MODZ0 8381 0B
2 |7 | C-SHENE-RERMM-ALLBETT | B0 IZ0BVITION | DB
3 ]2 | BOSHTENGTTERAUFNARVE-LNVERSAL 9200460 | Ow%68
b |2 q*cm: STUECK-NEN-MOD 20U |80005% | 0B
A H.EL CFENCRTLEDK- 20NN MM 00006 | 0006
& |2 | SDNSGHRALEE MAXE I
T |2 | <RANPLATENSCHRALBE-L0%S K007 004172
B |2 |Batrrdvisemiter MixE - O | 005065
¢ (2 |HOZSC-RABE-L5X20-KREZ-SENKKORF  JT0000400  |0B206

Revision: 02

Stand: 05.12.2016

Seite | 11



Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

L

Endstiick Typ 21 |

91699

———
g @

e

Pos-Nr. | Shildk | Benennung Arth. Zg- N
1 1 ENDSTUBCK-TYP-Z-MTTRTEL-RUND-MOD20Y. | 680363 01612
2 1 ALU-C-SCHENE-FIMM-RECHTS-TYP-2-5495  [60300061 | 029
i ALL-C- SG-B»E—FMN(S-TYP—Z—SWS 60300062 | 0128
4 7 ENG ] 9060 | 012698
5 |2 A € 70000026 | 013205
& 2 HOLZSCHRAUBE-UX20-KREUZ-DN 7505 70000373 | 000847
7 A RUNDMUTTER_RAMRA-MB-D=TIX15 TNO02L | 00084
B 1 STOPFEN-OBEN-LHENDSTUEK 83000507 |06
9 1 STOPFEN-ENDSTUECK-202-UNTEN-U 53000471 | 0188
L L STOPFEN-OBEN-RE-ENDSTLECK 83000506 | 012631
L 1 STOPFEN-ENDSTUECK-202-UNTEN-RE 83000472 | 01B8B
2 N ROHRBUEGEL -F-ENDSTUECK-TYP-21-MOD20%,. | 91707 | (129%
B 2 STOPFEN-OBEN-NNEN-ENDSTUFCK-90ER 83000699 | 0R033
L SCHRALBE-MBX20-KREUZ-ON 7985 2000017 [ 000842
B |2 HOLZSCHRALIBE -4 5X20-KREUZ -SENKKOPF 70000600 | 0206

Revision: 02 Stand: 05.12.2016

Seite | 12



Ersatzteilliste practico alu plus / practico alu SCC

Endstiick Typ 22 |

91699

Zg- Nr
1 [1  [ENOSTUECK-TYP-22-MTTELTEL-RADUS-MOD20% | 80384 01702
2 |1 |AUCSHENE-FOMM-RECHTS-TYP-22-5495  [60300063 | 0BZ237
3 1 [ALU-C-SCHENE-FOMM-LINKS-TYP-22-5495 60300064  |083238
L |12 | BG-SHTENGTTERAURNAHVE-UNVERSAL 9200650  [01698
S |1 |STOPAEN-ENDSTUECK-2012-0BEN-L| 83000473 [0t
6 |1 | STOPFEN-ENDSTUECK-2012-UNTEN-LI |83000471 |01
7 |1 | STOPFEN-ENDSTUECK-2012-0REN-RE 83000474 [0mT7
8 [1 |STOPFEN-ENDSTLECK-200-UNTEN-RE 8000472 | 0188
9 |2 |HOLZSOHRAUBE-45X20-KRELZ- SENKKOPF 70000400 | 013206
0 [2 [DMBLSTL8X3-(H 70000026 | OB
M [& |SCHRAUBE-MBX20-KREUZ-ON 7965 70000177 | 000842
2[4 |RONDMUTTER RAME-MB-D-TIXKL5 70100026 | 000844

Revision: 02 Stand: 05.12.2016 Seite | 13



Wooden end panel type 20

No. |Art.-No. [Description

1 700.00799 [Barrel screw M4x14

2 Not available as a spare part has the alu parts
are glued on to it

3 91700 A001 |C-bar 563mm, alu bed Type 20 coated

4 830.00512 |Inner cover plug end panel

5 700.00400 |Chip board screw 4,5x20

6 920.04160 |Kit side rail fixation alu-bed (2xper wooden end panel)

7 700.00612 [Countersunk screw M 4x35

8 704.00006 |Bush D=10x20 Di=5

9 700.00375 |Chip board screw 4,5x35

Wooden end panel type 21

No. |Art.-No. [Description

1 Not available as a spare part has the alu parts
are glued on to it

2 830.00471 |Lower left plug for end panel type 21

3 603.00062 |Left aluminium c-bar 549mm, type 21

4 830.00507 |Upper left plug for end panel type 21

5 91701 A0O1 [Handle bar type 21

6 830.00499 |Upper inner cover plug for end panel type 21

7 830.00506 |Upper right cover plug for end panel type 21

8 700.00400 |Chip board screw 4,5x20

9 920.04160 |[Kit side rail fixation alu-bed (2xper wooden end panel)

10 603.00061 |Right aluminium c-bar 549mm, type 21

11 700.00026 |Metal screw 4,8x32

12 830.00472 |Lower right cover plug for end panel type 21

Wooden end panel type 22

No. |Art.-No. [Description

1 830.00471 |Lower left cover plug for end panel 2012

2 603.00064 |Left aluminium c-bar 549mm, type 22

3 830.00473 |Upper left cover plug for end panel 2012

4 Not available as a spare part has the alu parts
are glued on to it

6 700.00400 |Chip board screw 4,5x20

7 920.04160 |Kit side rail fixation alu-bed (2xper wooden end panel)

8 603.00063 [Right aluminium c-bar 549mm, type 22

9 830.00472 |Lower right cover plug for end panel 2012

10 700.00026 [Metal screw 4,8x32




